

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

December 9, 2021

## **MARKETING CONTACTS:**

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director Palisades Center KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

Mario Marsicano, Founder Jellioworld.com mario@jellio.com

# JELLIO WORLD TO OPEN FLAGSHIP LOCATION AT PALISADES CENTER

**WEST NYACK, N.Y. (December 2021):** Ever wanted to have your picture taken on a gigantic birthday cake? How about striking a pose as a mermaid under the sea, or maybe just hanging out with some giant gummy bears? Now you can, because Jellio World...the Ultimate Selfie Funhouse will be opening at Palisades Center this month on Level Three!

Jellio World will be the area's first interactive photography studio, specializing in photo and video opportunities inspired by childhood memories and imagination, perfect for all social media applications. Jellio World will have over 20 unique rooms and walls, suitable for selfie photography or video.

"It's a collection of interactive environments inspired by childhood memories and imagination," said **Eric Winston and Dawid Bociek, Co-Owners of Jellio World**. "We combine art and creativity with universal childhood experiences to create a playful and nostalgic setting for all ages."

"It's an honor Jellio World chose Palisades Center to launch their first selfie studio," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "This retail trend has spread worldwide and now Palisades Center's guests will have the opportunity to participate in this new entertainment

experience."

Jellio World will also be available for private events, from birthday and school parties to private photography sessions and even corporate team-building events. The Jellio World space offers a one-of-a-kind opportunity for party and event planners to create a truly unique occasion, with lasting memories, and of course...great photos!

And for all media outlets, Jellio World is the perfect setting for great video capture to show off your talent's playful side. Whether it's riding in a hot air balloon or fighting off a great white shark, your correspondents will have the time of their lives recreating great photo and video moments for their audiences.

So come take a stroll down memory lane...because at Jellio World, it's cool to be a kid, again!

Click here for media approved photos.

To learn more about new and upcoming attractions, retail, and dining at Palisades Center, visit <a href="https://www.PalisadesCenter.com">www.PalisadesCenter.com</a>.

###

### **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <a href="www.palisadescenter.com">www.palisadescenter.com</a>, <a href="www.facebook.com/palisadescenter">www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</a>, <a href="www.twitter.com/palisadescenter">www.twitter.com/palisadescenter</a>, or <a href="www.instagram.com/palisadescenter">www.instagram.com/palisadescenter</a>.

### **About Pyramid Management Group, LLC**

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.pyramidmg.com">www.pyramidmg.com</a>.